Thank you for purchasing the Goldring Ethos stereo moving coil cartridge. We appreciate that you
have entrusted your musical enjoyment to us; your new Goldring cartridge is the primary component
in the audio reproduction chain and the only one in direct contact with your precious vinyl collection.
You may rest assured that your trust has not been misplaced. Each Ethos cartridge is hand crafted and
adjusted so that it faithfully reproduces the complete musical performance from the largest possible
dynamic transient to the smallest subtle nuance.
The hand-built GOL-1 generator was originally developed in the heyday of vinyl for a smooth and
extended frequency response. It has now been re-engineered and improved to enhance its world

经销商或通过 Goldring 网站直接联系 Goldring，以便安排在我们的工厂中更换您的唱针。
技术规格
型号说明
名称：
产品代码：
颜色：
唱头类型：
构造
唱针外形:
唱针半径：
悬臂：
线圈电线：
线圈绕组：
电枢类型：
磁铁:
发生器型号：
主体材料：
备用唱针：
保修
此唱头如在购买日起一年内出现电气和机械故障，将提供保修。此保修不包括唱针磨损，并且在不
遵照说明操作或者试图在未经授权的情况下进行任何改装、维修或改动时，此保修将失去效力。
Ethos
GL0003M
银色
动圈
别致的线接触
8 x 35 μm (0.3 x 1.4 mil)
铝合金
无氧铜
每通道 32 绕组
低质量十字形状
钕
GOL-1
航空铝
工厂更换
传感器特性
频率范围：
频率响应:
通道平衡：
通道分离：
灵敏度：
静顺服：
动顺服：
垂直循轨角：
电气特性
负载电阻：
负载电容：
内部电感：
内部电阻：
机械特性
唱头质量：
总质量（包括附件）：
固定中心：
放音重量：
10 Hz - 32 kHz
± 2 dB (35 Hz - 18 kHz)
1 kHz 时 <1 dB
1 kHz 时 >30 dB
1 kHz，5 cm/s (rms) 时 0.5 mV ± 1 dB
25 mm/N
15 mm/N
20°
100 Ω
100 - 1000 pF
通常 7.5 μH
通常 4 Ω
              7.7 g
              8.5 g
              12.7 mm (0.5 in)
              1.5 - 2.0 g (1.75 g)
E T H O S
动 圈 式 唱 头
数ある製品からGoldring（ゴールドリング）「Ethos（エトス）」ムービングコイル カートリッジをお選びいただ